

**SPONSORSHIP FORM** 

Tee Box Sponsorship (Non-golfer): Deadline to sponsor a Tee Box is May 27, 2024

## \$300 (Non-golfer)

## \$250 (Golfer)

Tee Box Sponsorship Includes:

- Designated hole for you to place your advertisements, set-up materials, etc. (Table not provided)
- Signage at designated tee box with company name and website (provided by ACBA)
- Dinner for one non-golfing representative from your firm
- One additional dinner may be purchased by May 27<sup>th</sup> for the discounted rate of \$25.
- Recognition at the dinner and an advertisement in E-News newsletter

## **Door Prize Donations:**

Door Prizes can be given away by your law firm representative at the dinner upon request. Dinner is attended by approximately 100 people and is a good opportunity for your firm to receive recognition from our members. Suggestions for Door Prizes: A bottle of wine/ Gift Baskets/ \$25 or \$50 Cash Donation. -- Bring a gift (basket, gift cards, etc.) with you or register to have gift card(s) purchased in your firm's name.

## **Registration:**

Tee Box Sponsorship (Non-Golfer) x 1 = \$300   Dinner Representative:
Additional Dinner \$25 - Name for badge:
Tee Box Sponsorship (Golfer) x 1 = \$250.00   Name:
Sponsor Web Address:
Door Prize Gift Card \$25 x =
Door Prize Gift Card \$50 x =
Sponsor all or part of a Laptop Scholarship: \$50 \$75 \$100 \$250 Other \$
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$ (Please pay in advance)
Method of Payment: check # due by May 27 <sup>th</sup> Email invoice to pay via credit card:
Remit payment to: Arapahoe County Bar Association, P.O. Box 2587, Centennial, CO 80161

Contract: The receipt of this contract with the required fee reserves a hole sponsorship for the signee or his/her designee. ACBA reserves the right to assign holes to all vendors, rearrange the hole plan, and/or relocate sponsors as needed in the event of a conflict or extenuating circumstance. Sponsors may not assign or sublet any space without prior written approval of the ACBA. Each vendor must make provisions for the safeguarding of goods, materials, equipment, and display at all times. Neither the ACBA nor the golf club will be responsible for property damage or loss of such items. Each vendor assumes responsibility for its materials, display and equipment at all times. The vendor agrees to insure itself, at its own expense, against liability for personal

Annual Meeting & Memorial Golf Tournament Date – Friday, June 7, 2024 12:30 pm - Golfer Check-in 2:00 pm - Shotgun start 6:15 p.m. – Social/Check-in 7:00 p.m. – Dinner/Annual Mtg. injury. The vendor assumes full responsibility for property damage, personal injury, or death of any party by reason of the vendor's participation in the exhibition or meeting activities.